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 SEND AND INCLUSION IN SCARBOROUGH, WHITBY AND RYEDALE 

COUNTYWIDE TEAMS

 

Countywide Team:    

Head of SEND Vacancy   Hearing Impairment 
Team 

 

Head of Inclusion Carol-Ann.Howe@northyorks.gov.uk  Visual Impairment Team Vacant 

Head of DCS & YP 
Service 

Suzanne.Hunt@northyorks.gov.uk  Occupational Therapist 
Manager 

Jon.Tilley@northyorks.gov.uk  

Head of Children’s 
Commissioning 

Emma.Lonsdale@northyorks.gov.uk  Medical Education 
Service 

Sarah.Fawcett@northyorks.gov.uk  

Head of SEND 
Strategic Planning 
and Resources 

Chris.Reynolds@northyorks.gov.uk  Specialist Careers 
Adviser 

 

  Attendance and 
Enforcement 

VACANCY  

 

Hub and Locality Inclusion Managers:  

   

Hub Address: (This is the main hub office but the team will be working from satellite bases across the area) 

Scarborough, Whitby and Ryedale Hub, North Yorkshire House, 442-444 Scalby Road, Scarborough, YO12 6EE 

Tel: 01609 780780 

Heads of Service

• Vacancy– Head of Special Educational Needs and Disabilities

• Carol –Ann Howe – Head of Inclusion

• Suzanne Hunt - Head of Disabled Children and Young Peoples 
Service

• Emma Lonsdale – Head of Children’s Commissioning

• Chris Reynolds – Head of SEND Strategic Planning and Resources

Service Managers

• Hearing Impairment Team –

• Visual Impairment Team – Vacant

• Occupational Therapist Manager – Jon Tilley

• Medical Education Service – Sarah Fawcett

• Specialist Careers Adviser –

• Attendance and Enforcement –

Locality Special Educational Needs and Disabilities (SEND) Manager 

Helen Hodgson

Helen.Hodgson@northyorks.gov.uk 

Locality Manager (Inclusion)

Principal Educational Psychologist

Vacant

mailto:Anna.Gray@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Carol-Ann.Howe@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Suzanne.Hunt@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Jon.Tilley@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Emma.Lonsdale@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Sarah.Fawcett@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Chris.Reynolds@northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:Kate.Flinton@northyorks.gov.uk
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Hub Staff: 

Special Educational 

Needs Casework 

Manager 

Vacancy  Special Educational Needs 

Casework Officer 

Vacancy  

Special Educational 

Needs Casework Officer 
angela.cavill@northyorks.gov.uk  Special Educational Needs 

Casework Officer 

Zoe.Spink@northyorks.gov.uk  

Speech, Language and 

Communication Needs 

Specialist 

Helen.Hunter@northyorks.gov.uk  Speech and Language 

Therapy Assistant 

Zoe.Green@northyorks.gov.uk  

Speech and Language 

Therapy Assistant 

Charlotte.johnson@northyorks.gov.uk  Speech and Language 

Therapist  

Vacancy 

Communication and 

Interaction Specialist 

Teacher 

Callum.Foster@northyorks.gov.uk  Communication and 

Interaction Specialist 

Teacher 

katy.andrews@northyorks.gov.uk 

Specialist Practitioner 

Communication and 

Interaction 

Debra.Myers@northyorks.gov.uk  Specialist Practitioner 

Communication and 

Interaction 

Suzanne.Coon@northyorks.gov.uk  

Social, Emotional and 

Mental Health Specialist 

Emma.Allison@northyorks.gov.uk 

 

Exclusions Officer Vacancy 

Specialist Practitioner 

Social, Emotional and 

Mental Health  

Olivia.Richards@northyorks.gov.uk  Specialist Practitioner 

Social, Emotional and 

Mental Health  

Heidi.Milson@northyorks.gov.uk  

Specialist Practitioner 

Social, Emotional and 

Mental Health 

Vicky.Ellis-

Whitaker@northyorks.gov.uk  

Specialist Practitioner 

Social, Emotional and 

Mental Health  

claire.malton@northyorks.go.uk 

 

Specialist Practitioner 

Social, Emotional and 

Mental Health 

Hannah.bateman@northyorks.gov.uk Cognition and Learning 

Specialist Teacher (0-25), 

Early Development 

 

Stacey.gould@northyorks.gov.uk 

 
Cognition and Learning 

Specialist Teacher (0-

25), Early Development 

Emma.jones@northyorks.gov.uk Specialist Practitioner 

Cognition and Learning 

Sarah.Cheetham@northyorks.gov.uk 

Cognition and Learning 

Specialist Teacher (0-

25), Early Development 

Tracy.Johnson-

Hughes@northyorks.gov.uk  

Cognition and Learning 

Specialist Teacher (0-25), 

Early Development 

Emma.Jones@northyorks.gov.uk  

Cognition and Learning 

Specialist Teacher (0-

25), Learning Difficulties 

Margaret.Bostock@northyorks.gov.uk  Cognition and Learning 

Specialist Teacher (0-25), 

Learning Difficulties 

Pandora.Watkins@northyorks.gov.uk  

Portage Home Visitor Joanne.wharton@northyorks.gov.uk 

 

Portage Home Visitor Patricia.Shaw@northyorks.gov.uk  

Portage Home Visitor Laura.bolton@northyorks.gov.uk   

Occupational Therapist 

(Home Independence) 

Amy.Webb@northyorks.gov.uk  Occupational Therapist 

(Special Educational 

Needs and Disabilities) 

Commissioned 

Area Senior Educational 

Psychologist 

Vacancy  Senior Practitioner 

Educational Psychologist 

Vacancy  

Senior Practitioner 

Educational Psychologist 

Vacancy  Senior Practitioner 

Educational Psychologist 

Vacancy   

Senior Practitioner 

Educational Psychologist 

Vacancy Assistant Educational 

Psychologist 

Vacancy  

Trainee Educational 

Psychologist 

Vacancy    

CYPS Managers in the Locality: 

Disabled Children’s Service Locality Team Manager  # 

Medical Coordinator Sarah.Wright6@northyorks.gov.uk  

Early Help Group Manager Simone.Wilkinson@northyorks.gov.uk  
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